

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION OF ZIMBABWE Smatsatsa Office Park, Block C Ground Floor Borrowdale Road Borrowdale P.O. Box HG263 Harare

INVITATION TO DOMESTIC COMPETITIVE BIDDING

Bids are invited from domestic reputable bidders registered with the Procurement Regulatory Authority of Zimbabwe for the following requirements:

Tender Number	Description	Closing date
SECZIM/FIN/01/2023 (DOMESTIC)	Provision of Internal Audit services	27 January, 2023

Complete bids must be submitted online on the Securities and Exchange Commission website on or before **10:30 AM** of the closing date. No faxed, hard copies, or late tenders will be accepted.

The Standard bidding documents can be obtained, upon registration as a supplier on the Securities and Exchange Commission of Zimbabwe (SECZ) website (<u>www.seczim.co.zw</u>). <u>To register</u> click on TENDERS and REGISTER as a supplier, and upload proof of deposit of a non-refundable fee of ZWL\$5 000.00. Banking details are as follows:

Account Name	:	Securities and Exchange Commission of Zimbabwe
Bank	:	NMB (ZWL)
Branch	:	Excellence Banking
Account number	:	0000350035591

Final bidding document to be uploaded not later than 1030 hours, 27 January 2023.

Queries relating to this bidding process may be addressed to the Securities and Exchange Commission of Zimbabwe Procurement Management Unit at Smatsatsa Office Park, Block C Ground Floor, Borrowdale, Harare or email procurement@seczim.co.zw on or before 20 January, 2023.